900212476 01/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S & S Co. of Georgia, Inc.		12/15/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SASCO Chemical Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	827 Pine Avenue	
City:	Albany	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1704453	FORMALEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415 Phone: 2028351111

tboyden@clarkbrody.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: Clark & Brody Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 510

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12160-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher W. Brody
Signature:	/Christopher W. Brody/
Date:	01/19/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=12160-4 Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0375

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 053631111 CONTROL NUMBER: H700217 EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/15/2005 REFERENCE : 0077

PRINT DATE : 12/29/2005

FORM NUMBER

PERRY & WALTERS, LLP J. HUFF CROXTON JR. POST OFFICE BOX 71209 ALBANY, GA 317081209

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

> S & S COMPANY OF GEORGIA, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing

SASCO CHEMICAL GROUP

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.





D: 01/19/2012

पर्हाट देव विशेष करें कि प्रतिस्था कि प्रतिस्था कि प्रतिस्था कि प्रतिस्था कि प्रतिस्था कि प्रतिस्था कि प्रतिस्